On May 4, 2019, the Company completed the first payment of the first phase of the 2018 mid-term notes issued on May 4, 2018 with

a total amount of RMB 800 million and an annual interest rate of 7%.

8. Bank credit status, usage and repayment of bank loans during the report period

During the report period, the Company obtained bank credit of RMB 10 billion, a quota of RMB 3.8 billion being used, and a quota

of RMB 6.2 billion available.

9. Overdue debts of the Company

The Company did not have any overdue debts.

10. Entrusted loans

The principal and income of entrusted loans had been recovered in accordance with the contract during the report period.

XVII. Significant events of subsidiaries of the Company

□ Applicable   √ Not applicable

   CSG Semi-annual Report 2019

42

Section VI. Changes in Shares and Particulars about Shareholders

I. Changes in Share Capital

1. Changes in Share Capital

Unit: Share

Before the Change
(Note)

 Increase/Decrease in the Change (+, -) After the Change

Amount
Proportion

(%)

New shares

issued

Bonus

shares

Capitalization
of public

reserve

Others Subtotal Amount
Proportion

(%)

I. Restricted shares 77,578,503 2.71%   4,069,124 -36,887,252 -32,818,128 44,760,375 1.44%

1. State-owned shares

2. State-owned legal

person’s shares

3. Other domestic shares 77,578,503 2.71%   4,069,124 -36,887,252 -32,818,128 44,760,375 1.44%

Including: Domestic

legal person’s shares

  Domestic natural

person’s shares
77,578,503 2.71%   4,069,124 -36,887,252 -32,818,128 44,760,375 1.44%

4. Foreign shares

Including: Foreign legal

person’s shares

  Foreign natural

person’s shares

II. Unrestricted shares 2,785,698,698 97.29%   278,494,162 -757,072 277,737,090 3,063,435,788 98.56%

1. RMB Ordinary shares  1,777,184,676 62.07%   177,642,678 -757,899 176,884,779 1,954,069,455 62.87%

2. Domestically listed

foreign shares
1,008,514,022 35.22%   100,851,484 827 100,852,311 1,109,366,333 35.69%

3. Overseas listed

foreign shares

4. Others

III.Total shares 2,863,277,201 100%   282,563,286 -37,644,324 244,918,962 3,108,196,163 100%

Note: The number of shares before the change in the report was adjusted compared with the ending amount in the 2018 Annual

Report, which was due to the adjustment of the current restricted shares by China Securities Depository and Clearing Corporation

Limited before the opening of the first trading day in 2019.

Reason for equity changes

√Applicable   □Not applicable

1. The Company's total share capital increased by 282,563,286 shares due to the implementation of the 2018 annual profit

distribution and capital accumulation fund to increase share capital.

2. The Company's total shares decreased by 37,644,324 due to the repurchase and cancellation of part of restricted shares of equity